

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.W.J.C. No. 3819 of 1993(R)

Tata Iron & Steel Co. Ltd. and another... .. Petitioners

Versus

State of Bihar and others Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioners: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Ganesh Pathak, Advocate
For the Respondents: Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.

Oral Order

24/Dated: 07.03.2022

Let the State file response to the supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the writ petitioners on or before 21.03.2022 after serving copy upon the other side well in advance.

Put up this case on 28.03.2022.

(Dr. Ravi Ranjan, C.J.)

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)