

C.W.J.C. No. 3819 of 1993(R)

Versus

: Mr. Arpan Mishra, Advocate
: Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C to A.G.

25/Dated: 11.04.2022

(Dr. Ravi Ranjan, C.J.)

APK/Saket