

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.W.J.C. No. 3819 of 1993 (R)

Tata Iron & Steel Co. Ltd., and another Petitioners

Versus

State of Bihar and others Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN

For the Petitioner: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For the Respondents: Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.

Oral Order
27/Dated: 16.03.2023

Mr. Indrajit Sinha, learned counsel, would submits that in a related matter pending before the learned Single Judge, attempts are being made by both Tata Iron and Steel Company Ltd. and the State of Jharkhand to resolve the issues.

In that view of the matter, he seeks adjournment in the matter.

List this case on 28.04.2023.

(S.K. Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)