

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.W.J.C. No. 3819 of 1993 (R)

Tata Iron & Steel Co. Ltd. and another Petitioners
Versus
State of Bihar and others Respondents

CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioners: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
 Mr. G.M. Mishra, Advocate
 Mr. Ganesh Pathak, Advocate
 Ms. Neeharika Roy, Advocate
For the Respondents: Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.

28/Dated: 28.04.2023

This is a very old application of the year 1993. On the last day of listing i.e. on 16.03.2023 on the submission made by Mr. Indrajit Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioners, we adjourned the matter leaving the parties to settle the dispute amicably.

It is submitted today that some progress has been made but, a final decision has not been taken hence, some further time may be granted.

Hence, list this case on 16.06.2023.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)