

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.W.J.C. No. 3819 of 1993(R)

Tata Iron & Steel Co. Ltd. and another Petitioner

Versus

State of Bihar (now Jharkhand) and others Respondents

CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
Ms. Neeharika Roy, Advocate
For the Respondents: Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.

29/Dated: 16.06.2023

Mr. Indrajit Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioner, would submit that modalities of the compromise are being worked out and the learned Advocate General's Office has requested three weeks' further time to come to a definite settlement. Hence, an adjournment may be granted.

As prayed, put up this case on 21.07.2023.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)