

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.W.J.C. No. 3819 of 1993(R)
Tata Iron & Steel Co. Ltd. and another Petitioners
Versus
State of Bihar (now Jharkhand) and others Respondents

CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

For the Petitioners: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
 Ms. Neeharika Roy, Advocate
For the Respondents: Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.

30/Dated: 21.07.2023

It is submitted by Mr. Indrajit Sinha, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, that the attempt to reconcile the matter out of the court has failed and as it has been remanded back by the Hon'ble Supreme Court, the matter may be taken up for final hearing.

As prayed, put up this case on 31.08.2023.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)