

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

CWJC No. 3819 of 1993

[Tisco and Another. Vs. State of Bihar (Now Jharkhand) and Ors.]

CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner: M/s Indrajit Sinha, G.M. Misra and Sagar Kumar, Advs.
For the State: Mr. Piyush Chitresh, AC to AG.

32/05.09.2023: On the request of learned counsel for the parties, by way of last
indulgence, list this case on 17th October, 2023.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

Anu/-

(Ananda Sen, J.)