

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.W.J.C. No. 3819 of 1993(R)

Tata Iron & Steel Co. Ltd. and another Petitioners

Versus

State of Bihar (now Jharkhand) and others Respondents

CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

For the Petitioners: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondents: Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.

33/Dated: 17.10.2023

The matter has been listed in the orders category.

Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to learned A.G., would submit that since it is listed in the orders category, he could not get ready for hearing and it should be listed in the admission category.

It is also borne out from the record that an attempt made by the learned Advocate General and the representative of the appellant-Company to resolve the dispute amicably out of the Court has failed and, therefore, it has to be adjudicated in terms of the remand order passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Though this matter has already been admitted earlier, but for disposal of years' old case as expeditiously as possible, list the matter on 28.11.2023 under the same heading.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)