

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.W.J.C. No. 3819 of 1993 (R)

.....
Tata Iron & Steel Co. Ltd. and another Petitioners
versus
State of Bihar (now Jharkhand) and others Respondents

CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s): Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
Mrs. Neeharika Roy, Advocate
For the Respondent(s): Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.

34/ Dated: 28.11.2023

Mr. Piyush Chitresh, Associate Counsel to learned Advocate General would submit that file is missing and he is seeking help of Mr. Indrajit Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioners for reconstruction of the file.

Put up this case in 3rd week of January, 2024.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)