

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.W.J.C. No. 3819 of 1993 (R)
Tata Iron and Steel Co. Ltd. and another ... Petitioners
Versus
State of Bihar (now Jharkhand) and others ... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners: Mr. Ankit Vishal, Advocate
For the State: Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.

35/Dated: 02.07.2025

At the request of counsel for respondents, who pleaded that the
file has to be reconstructed since it is an old matter, list on
28.07.2025.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)