

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.W.J.C. No. 3819 of 1993 (R)

Tata Iron and Steel Co. Ltd. and another Petitioner

Versus

State of Bihar (now Jharkhand) and others ... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate.

For the Respondent : Mr. Jayant Franklin Toppo, G.A.-V.

37/Dated: 04.08.2025

After arguing for some time, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to file an application for amendment of the writ petition.

Reply, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

List on 18.08.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)