

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.W.J.C. No. 3819 of 1993 (R)

Tata Iron & Steel Co. Ltd. and another Petitioners

Versus

State of Bihar (now Jharkhand) and others ... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ajay Kumar Sah, Advocate

For the Respondents: Mr. J.F. Toppo, G.A. V

40/Dated: 24.11.2025

- 1) Counter affidavit to the supplementary affidavit has not been
 filed. Let the same be filed by the next date of hearing.

I.A. No. 11031 of 2025

- 2) Issue notice.
- 3) Learned G.A. V appears and waives notice on behalf of the
 respondent State.
- 4) List this case 05.01.2026.
- 5) Response on behalf of the respondents to the I.A. No. 11031 of
 2025 be filed in the meanwhile.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)