

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.W.J.C. No. 3819 of 1993 (R)

Tata Iron and Steel Co. Ltd. and another Petitioner

Versus

State of Bihar (now Jharkhand) and others ... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate.

For the Respondent : Mr. Jayant Franklin Toppo, G.A.-V.

41/Dated: 05.01.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List on 16.02.2026.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

05.01.2026

APK/VK