

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.W.J.C. No. 3819 of 1993 (R)

Tata Iron and Steel Co. Ltd. & Another Petitioners
Versus
State of Bihar (now Jharkhand) and Others Respondents

CORAM

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For the State: Mr. Jayant Franklin Toppo, G.A.-V

42/16.02.2026

I.A. No. 11031 of 2025

1. Mr. Indrajit Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioners, seeks leave to withdraw the present interlocutory application with liberty to the petitioners to file a fresh amendment application. He further submits that the proposed amendment is not complete and therefore the petitioners intend to file a fresh amendment application.
2. Leave is granted.
3. The present interlocutory application is accordingly disposed of as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

C.W.J.C. No. 3819 of 1993 (R):

4. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that an interlocutory application seeking a comprehensive amendment will be filed and served by 24.02.2026.
5. Mr. Jayant Franklin Toppo, learned G.A.-V, submits that a reply to the said interlocutory application will be filed and served latest by 10.03.2026.
6. List this matter on 11.03.2026.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J.)