

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.W.J.C. No. 3819 of 1993 (R)

Tata Iron & Steel Company Limited & Anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

State of Bihar & Ors. ... Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Petitioners: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For the State: Mr. J.F. Toppo, G.A.-V

45/Dated: 06.07.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to amend the amended petition in paragraph-3 and the prayer portion. Since this is inadvertent omission, Mr. Indrajit Sinha states that the correction will be carried out forthwith in the Court record as well as the copies furnished to the learned counsel for the respondents.

2. Leave is granted.

3. At the request made on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondents, this matter is now posted on 12th August, 2026 at 02:15 p.m.

(M.S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

July 06, 2026

VK/Nandini