

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
C.W.J.C. No.3819 of 1993 (R)

Tata Iron & Steel Company Limited & Anr. ... .. Petitioners  
Versus  
State of Bihar & Ors. ... .. Respondents

-----  
**CORAM: HON’BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

-----  
For the Petitioners: Mr Indrajit Sinha, Advocate  
For the State: Mr Rohit Roy, Advocate General  
Mr Jayant Franklin Toppo, GA-V  
Mr Vibhor Mayank, AC to AG  
-----

**46/ Dated: 12.08.2026**

Post this matter on 02<sup>nd</sup> September, 2026 to enable the learned counsel for the parties to see whether the parties they represent could explore the possibility of settlement through mediation.

**(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)**

**(Rajesh Shankar, J.)**

August 12, 2026  
Shahid/R.Kr.